WL9002
300mA Low-Dropout Linear voltage regulator
1uF
COUT
1uF
CIN
VOUTVIN VIN VOUT
GND

2 2 2 VIN Supply voltage input.
3 3 3 VOUT Voltage Output.
Order Information
WL9002①②-③④
Designator Symbol Description
①② M3/S3/P3 SOT23 / SOT23-3L / SOT89-3L
③④ Integer Output Voltage(12、15、18、25、28、30、33、36…..)
Model* Marking** Description Package T/R Qty
WL9002M3-XX*
SOT23 3,000 PCS
WL9002S3-XX*  SOT23-3L 3,000 PCS
WL9002P3-XX* SOT89-3L 1,000 PCS
 Note：(*)
 (**)
WL9002
300mA Low-Dropout Linear voltage regulator
-2- !!!"!#$%&'"()$
SOT89-3L
①②③④
①②③④
①②③④
WL9002 300mA Low-
Dropout Linear voltage regulator
XX Represents the Output Voltage
 Please refer Page 3
!ev.2.1_Jan_"#$9
Marking Information
①②Represents the product name
③Represents the range of output voltage
③Represents the Output Voltage
Mark ① Product Series
6 WL9002 M3 / S3 / P3
Mark ② Product Series
VOUT: 1.2V-3.0V VOUT: 3.1V-5.0V WL9002 M3 / S3 / P3
5 6
Mark③ Output Voltage(V) Mark③ Output Voltage(V)
0 - 3.1 - - F 1.6 4.6 - -
1 - 3.2 - - H 1.7 4.7 - -
2 - 3.3 - - K 1.8 4.8 - -
3 - 3.4 - - L 1.9 4.9 - -
4 - 3.5 - - M 2.0 5.0 - -
5 - 3.6 - - N 2.1 - - -
6 - 3.7 - - P 2.2 - - -
7 - 3.8 - - R 2.3 - - --
8 - 3.9 - - S 2.4 - - -
9 - 4.0 - - T 2.5 - - -
A - 4.1 - - U 2.6 - - -
B 1.2 4.2 - - V 2.7 - - -
C 1.3 4.3 - - X 2.8 - - -
D 1.4 4.4 - - Y 2.9 - - -
E 1.5 4.5 - - Z 3.0 - - -
NOTE:④ Represents the assembly lot no. 0~9, A~Z repeated (G, I, J, O, Q, W excepted)
WL9002
300mA Low-Dropout Linear voltage regulator
-3- !!!"!#$%&'"()$!ev.2.1_Jan_"#$9
Absolute Maximum Ratings
(1) (2)
Parameter Symbol Maximum Rating Unit
Input Voltage VIN VSS -0.3~VSS+7.0 V
Output Current IOUT 350 mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS -0.3~VIN+0.3 V
Power Dissipation
SOT23
Pd
200
mW SOT23-3 250
SOT89-3 500
Thermal Resistance
SOT23
RθJA
(3)
(Junction-to-ambient thermal resistance)
500 ℃/W